9.2 Financial Highlights

• The business will generate contribution margins of 95%, aggregately.

• The low operating cost of the business will allow for ongoing reinvestment into

the expansion of Deutsch Graphic Design Group.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

In an incredibly severe economic recession, the demand for new graphic services may

decline slightly as there will be less demand among corporate entities. However, many

businesses will often expand the scope of their graphic design needs during challenging

economic climates in order to have a more wide-ranging marketing campaign. The

Company will produce highly recurring revenue from its operation among ongoing clients.

This will ensure that the business is able to remain profitable and services underlying

obligations.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $25,000.00

Total Equity Financing $25,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Revolving Credit Facility $75,000.00

Total Debt Financing $75,000.00

Total Financing $100,000.00

18

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $447,300 $536,760 $617,274 $740,729 $799,987

Cost of Revenue $22,365 $26,838 $30,864 $37,036 $39,999

Gross Margin 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00%

Gross Profit $424,935 $509,922 $586,410 $703,692 $759,988

Expenses

Payroll  $267,500 $313,100 $316,231 $363,181 $366,813

Facility Costs $10,000 $10,100 $10,201 $10,303 $10,406

General and Administrative  $11,183 $13,419 $15,432 $18,518 $20,000

Professional Fees and Licensure $3,500 $3,535 $3,570 $3,606 $3,642

Insurance  $2,000 $2,020 $2,040 $2,061 $2,081

Marketing  $13,419 $16,103 $18,518 $22,222 $24,000

Business Development $3,500 $3,675 $3,859 $4,052 $4,254

Misc. Costs $3,355 $4,026 $4,630 $5,555 $6,000

Payroll Taxes $20,464 $23,952 $24,192 $27,783 $28,061

Total Operating Costs $334,920 $389,930 $398,673 $457,281 $465,257

EBITDA $90,015 $119,992 $187,738 $246,411 $294,731

Federal Income Tax $19,388 $26,821 $43,694 $58,297 $70,309

State Income Tax $3,878 $5,364 $8,739 $11,659 $14,062

Interest Expense $5,965 $5,883 $5,795 $5,699 $5,596

Depreciation Expenses $6,500 $6,825 $7,166 $7,525 $7,901

Net Profit $54,285 $75,099 $122,344 $163,231 $196,864

Profit Margin 12.14% 13.99% 19.82% 22.04% 24.61%

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

19

B) Common Size Income Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

Gross Profit 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00% 95.00%

Expenses

Payroll  59.80% 58.33% 51.23% 49.03% 45.85%

Facility Costs 2.24% 1.88% 1.65% 1.39% 1.30%

General and Administrative  2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%

Professional Fees and Licensure 0.78% 0.66% 0.58% 0.49% 0.46%

Insurance  0.45% 0.38% 0.33% 0.28% 0.26%

Marketing  3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%

Business Development 0.78% 0.68% 0.63% 0.55% 0.53%

Misc. Costs 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Payroll Taxes 4.57% 4.46% 3.92% 3.75% 3.51%

Total Operating Costs 74.88% 72.65% 64.59% 61.73% 58.16%

EBITDA 20.12% 22.35% 30.41% 33.27% 36.84%

Federal Income Tax 4.33% 5.00% 7.08% 7.87% 8.79%

State Income Tax 0.87% 1.00% 1.42% 1.57% 1.76%

Interest Expense 1.33% 1.10% 0.94% 0.77% 0.70%

Depreciation Expenses 1.45% 1.27% 1.16% 1.02% 0.99%

Net Profit 12.14% 13.99% 19.82% 22.04% 24.61%

20

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $60,785 $81,924 $129,510 $170,756 $204,765

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $60,785 $81,924 $129,510 $170,756 $204,765

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $101,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $161,785 $82,974 $130,612 $171,913 $205,980

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $982 $1,063 $1,152 $1,247 $1,351

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $52,500 $6,554 $10,361 $13,660 $16,381

Dividends $29,902 $40,430 $64,179 $84,754 $101,707

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $84,084 $48,783 $76,463 $100,472 $120,290

Net Cash Flow $77,702 $34,191 $54,149 $71,441 $85,691

Cash Balance $77,702 $111,893 $166,042 $237,483 $323,174

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

21

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $77,702 $111,893 $166,042 $237,483 $323,174

Fixed Assets  $52,500 $59,054 $69,415 $83,075 $99,456

Accumulated Depreciation ($6,500) ($13,325) ($20,491) ($28,016) ($35,917)

Total Assets $123,702 $157,622 $214,966 $292,543 $386,714

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $74,018 $72,955 $71,803 $70,556 $69,205

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $74,318 $73,570 $72,749 $71,849 $70,863

Equity $49,384 $84,052 $142,217 $220,694 $315,851

Total Liabilities and Equity $123,702 $157,622 $214,966 $292,543 $386,714

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

$450,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

22

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $29,379 $34,204 $34,971 $40,112 $40,812

Yearly Revenue  $352,547 $410,452 $419,655 $481,349 $489,744

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 20.0% 15.0% 20.0% 8.0%

Gross Margin 95.0% 95.0% 95.0% 95.0% 95.0%

Financials

Profit Margin 12.14% 13.99% 19.82% 22.04% 24.61%

Assets to Liabilities 1.66 2.14 2.95 4.07 5.46

Equity to Liabilities 0.66 1.14 1.95 3.07 4.46

Assets to Equity 2.50 1.88 1.51 1.33 1.22

Liquidity

Acid Test 1.05 1.52 2.28 3.31 4.56

Cash to Assets 0.63 0.71 0.77 0.81 0.84

$352,547 $410,452 $419,655
$481,349 $489,744

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

23

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• Limited competition and graphic design firms that offer the entire scope of services

showcased in this document.

• A Founder, Matthew Deutsch, who will be able to directly render services while

managing the day-to-day operations of Deutsch Graphic Design Group.

• The Company’s ability to provide video services will provide a major

differentiating factor.

• The Company can scale to include other services related to digital asset

development and online marketing.

Weaknesses